
RACE  1	 7:55 PM	 ($19000)	 Compiegne	 --   1400m
1	 0	 Garden Chop (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 9.0%	 F Guyader	 13.3%
2	 4	 Grise (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 Miss A Murphy	 8.6%
3	 7	 Lamajestik (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 L Rovisse	 7.4%
4	 69	 Lady Of Africa (ire)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 Miss A Murphy	 8.6%
5	 7	 Blowin In The Wind (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 8.5%	 J Toux	 4.5%
6	 00	 Ratel Kabowd (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 4.3%	 J Parize	 4.9%
7	 9	 Do It For Me (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Pelletan -1.5	 0.0%	 L Baudron	 6.4%
8	 479	 Medina Trezy (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 A G Botti	 10.7%
9	 9866	 Rue Mia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.6%	 S Caceres	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Grise (ire)
	 3	 Lamajestik (fr)
	 9	 Rue Mia (fr)
	 8	 Medina Trezy (fr)

Race Preview: Grise (ire) Could well open her account if confirming last promise here. Lamajestik 
(fr) Better than recent runs suggest. Rue Mia (fr) Drawn well and has the apprentice jockey claims. 
Medina Trezy (fr) Could redeem herself at this level.

RACE  2	 8:25 PM	 ($16000)	 Compiegne	 --   1400m
1	 141220	 Buti (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 A Subias -1.5	 3.8%	 T Speicher	 10.0%
2	 542269	 Big Boots	 60	 [	 5]	 A Vilchien -1.5	 3.5%	 W Hickst	 14.7%
3	 060730	 Madouss (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 L Carboni -1.5	 14.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.1%
4	 036812	 Pisorno (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Mosse -1.5	 9.2%	 Mlle A Budka	 11.1%
5	 164801	 Ventura Vision (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Bentahar -1.5	12.5%	 G Snijders	 33.3%
6	 099746	 L’ienissei (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 7.0%	 I Endaltsev	 3.8%
7	 550220	 Villers (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Germain -3.5	10.5%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
8	 413082	 Nacoma (ger)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 G Meury -1.5	 1.1%	 H Blume	 11.7%
9	 656233	 Trust Ahead (ire)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Berge -1.5	 11.0%	 F X Weissmeier	 3.6%
10	 514055	 Iseult (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 G Sias -1.5	 3.6%	 Mme N Vermeulen	 4.8%
11	 339090	 Ultimate Fight	 51	 [	10]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.9%	 Zdenek Koplik	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 L’ienissei (fr)
	 3	 Madouss (fr)
	 5	 Ventura Vision (fr)
	 8	 Nacoma (ger)

4	 Pisorno (fr)	 100%
11	Ultimate Fight	 50%

8	 Nacoma (ger)	 58%
9	 Trust Ahead (ire)	 33%
7	 Villers (fr)	 33%
2	 Big Boots	 31%
6	 L’ienissei (fr)	 30%

1	 Buti (fr)	 1:20.14
2	 Big Boots	 1:20.48
4	 Pisorno (fr)	 1:21.39
5	 Ventura Vision	1:22.20
9	 Trust Ahead	 1:22.42

Race Preview: L’ienissei (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Madouss (fr) Has the 
apprentice jockey claims. Ventura Vision (fr) Last start winner who retains form. Nacoma (ger) 
Drawn well and has the apprentice jockey claims.

RACE  3	 8:55 PM	 ($27000)	 Compiegne	 --   2000m
1	 	 Kalbiyann (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 F Graffard	 16.9%
2	 	 Mawhob (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 11.9%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
3	 	 Uncatchable (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 G Sias -3.5	 3.6%	 A G Botti	 10.7%
4	 	 Sweep Away (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 A G Botti	 10.7%
5	 05	 Palanzano (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 8.6%	 L Pontoir	 8.3%
6	 	 Grey Lux (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 13.5%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 6	 Grey Lux (ire)
	 4	 Sweep Away (fr)
	 1	 Kalbiyann (fr)
	 2	 Mawhob (fr)

Race Preview: Grey Lux (ire) Unraced colt by Lope De Vega (ire) out of Grey Lilas (ire). Sweep 
Away (fr) Gelding by Oasis Dream (uk) from Lady Of The Waves (fr). Kalbiyann (fr) Gelding by 
Anodin (ire) from Kalahana (fr). Mawhob (fr) Unraced colt by Zelzal out of Mahabba (ire).

RACE  4	 9:25 PM	 ($27000)	 Compiegne	 --   2000m
1	 	 Nariman Point (ire)	 57	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 N Clement	 14.5%
2	 	 Ashalyka (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 11.9%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
3	 	 Alsimrya	 57	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
4	 	 Art Mythique (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 13.5%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
5	 	 Spirit Moon (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Germain -3.5	10.5%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
6	 	 Anagallis (fr)	 57	 [	17]	 J Moutard	 8.0%	 F Bresson	 21.4%
7	 	 Keep Ahead Clermon (fr)	57	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 8.6%	 L Pontoir	 8.3%
8	 	 Mandstep (fr)	 57	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 S Cerulis	 8.3%
9	 	 Quisisana (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 F Graffard	 16.9%
10	 	 Etoile De Bram (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 T Ventadour -2.5	 9.1%	 M Guarnieri	 7.5%
11	 	 Kup Davis (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.9%	 B R Beaunez	 9.5%
12	 	 Geologie (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 R Pehu -2.5	 0.0%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
13	 	 Ramree	 57	 [	13]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.3%	 M Munch	 9.9%
14	 	 Vinca (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 4.3%	 G Batistic	 8.8%
15	 	 Uniqa (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 8.0%	 A Wohler	 18.9%
16	 	 Smila (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 V Luka	 6.5%
17	 	 Libya (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 6.4%	 L Postic	 2.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Ashalyka (fr)
	 4	 Art Mythique (ire)
	 3	 Alsimrya
	 12	 Geologie (fr)

Race Preview: Ashalyka (fr) Unraced filly by Dariyan out of Ashalanda (fr). Art Mythique (ire) 
Unraced filly by Australia (uk) out of Aquarelliste (fr). Alsimrya Unraced filly by Mehmas (ire) out of 
Ghand (ire). Geologie (fr) Unraced filly by Cracksman (uk) out of Gyrella (ire).

RACE  5	 9:55 PM	 ($16000)	 Compiegne	 --   2000m
1	 730920	 Pegasus	 61	 [	 9]	 C Berge -2.5	 11.0%	 F Vermeulen	 10.5%
2	 540979	 Moudir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Juteau -3.5	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 9.9%
3	 000396	 Come Say Hi (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 E Fontaine -2.5	 0.0%	 D Windrif	 2.8%
4	 020709	 Dariyangel (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 S Hellyn	 0.0%	 Mme D Wulf	 3.7%
5	 580488	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 59	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 P&j Brandt	 12.3%
6	 826367	 Music Is Her Name (ire)	57.5	 [	 3]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.6%	 M Geisler	 18.4%
7	 004000	 The Footman (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 G Hernon	 9.4%
8	 9182	 Apollon (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 E Crublet -1.5	 7.0%	 Zdenek Koplik	 11.1%
9	 9504	 Prairie Glory (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 13.5%	 A Wohler	 18.9%
10	 009030	 Zygfryd (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 8.5%	 M Bollack-Badel	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Pegasus
	 3	 Come Say Hi (fr)
	 2	 Moudir (fr)
	 8	 Apollon (ger)

5	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 50% 6	 Music Is Her Name	 61%
1	 Pegasus	 40%
2	 Moudir (fr)	 16%
5	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 14%
10	 Zygfryd (fr)	 4%

2	 Moudir (fr)	 1:59.57
1	 Pegasus	 2:03.91
6	 Music Is Her Name	2:06.58
7	 The Footman 	 2:08.97
5	 Ugotthelook 	 2:09.41

Race Preview: Pegasus Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Come Say Hi (fr) Expect to 
improve here. Moudir (fr) Could well redeem himself in this grade/company. Apollon (ger) Among 
the chances.

RACE  6	 10:25 PM	 ($28000)	 Compiegne	 --   1600m
1	 61	 Alva (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 9.0%	 F Chappet	 14.9%
2	 421	 Ashiya (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 11.9%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
3	 41	 Dabawa (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 F Graffard	 16.9%
4	 2221	 Kamiyah (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 13.5%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
5	 310	 Faial (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Ferland	 18.3%
6	 1	 Magyar Dance (ger)	 57	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 9.0%	 L Vanska	 8.0%
7	 621	 Behati (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
8	 14	 La Sapienza (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
9	 363316	 My Universe (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 8.6%	 P Decouz	 12.8%
10	 2190	 Oujda (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 12.2%	 R Doleuze	 10.1%
11	 5175	 Pantera Nera (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 G Bietolini	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Kamiyah (ire)
	 2	 Ashiya (fr)
	 1	 Alva (fr)
	 6	 Magyar Dance (ger)

10	Oujda (fr)	 100%
11	Pantera Nera (ire)	 100%
4	 Kamiyah (ire)	 67%
7	 Behati (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Kamiyah (ire) Track specialist who will run well. Ashiya (fr) Chances will improve 
on a wet track. Alva (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Magyar Dance 
(ger) Will continue the great form here.
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2200 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

COMPIEGNE
COMMENTS: A left-handed course of about 
2200m with a straight run in of about 900m.

2400m
2000m

WINNING 
POST

1600m

2800m

1800m
1400m

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

FRIDAY
2 JUN 2023



第  1场	 7:55 PM	 ($19000)	 					    康贝	-- 1400公尺
1	 0	花园快车	Garden Chop (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 普兰奇	 9.0%	 古雅德	 13.3%
2	 4	格里希	 Grise (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 穆菲	 8.6%
3	 7	拉玛杰缇	Lamajestik (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 罗威斯	 7.4%
4	 69	非洲少女	Lady Of Africa (ire)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 穆菲	 8.6%
5	 7	风吹	 Blowin In The Wind (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 马莉	 8.5%	 杜斯	 4.5%
6	 00	拉特卡宝	Ratel Kabowd (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 博斯奥	 4.3%	 帕里兹	 4.9%
7	 9	为了我	 Do It For Me (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 皮尔丹 -1.5	0.0%	 博德龙	 6.4%
8	 479	梅迪纳	 Medina Trezy (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 伯迪	 10.7%
9	 9866	鲁伊米娅	Rue Mia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.6%	 卡西利	 0.0%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	格里希

	 3	 拉玛杰缇

	 9	 鲁伊米娅

	 8	 梅迪纳

赛事预览: 格里希 若能保持佳状力足打开胜利之门。 拉玛杰缇 状态更勇，今可有一番大作为。 

鲁伊米娅 排位理想，与此骑师搭档能突围而出。 梅迪纳 上阵此赛程有机会入围。

第  2场	 8:25 PM	 ($16000)	 					    康贝	-- 1400公尺
1	 141220	布迪	 Buti (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 苏比斯 -1.5	3.8%	 史比彻	 10.0%
2	 542269	大快人心	Big Boots	 60	 [	 5]	 威健 -1.5	 3.5%	 何杰仕	 14.7%
3	 060730	马杜斯	 Madouss (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 卡博尼 -1.5	14.0%	 乐纳	 7.1%
4	 036812	皮索诺	 Pisorno (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 莫斯 -1.5	 9.2%	 巴德卡	 11.1%
5	 164801	温杜视角	Ventura Vision (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 班塔哈 -1.5	12.5%	 斯尼德	 33.3%
6	 099746	利尼希	 L’ienissei (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 克鲁贝勒	 7.0%	 恩达特	 3.8%
7	 550220	维勒斯	 Villers (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	10.5%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
8	 413082	纳克玛	 Nacoma (ger)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 缪利 -1.5	 1.1%	 H宝敏	 11.7%
9	 656233	信心	 Trust Ahead (ire)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 贝奇 -1.5	 11.0%	 维米尔	 3.6%
10	 514055	伊瑟特	 Iseult (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 西亚斯 -1.5	3.6%	 维姆伦	 4.8%
11	 339090	无敌战士	Ultimate Fight	 51	 [	10]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.9%	 考利	 11.1%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	利尼希

	 3	 马杜斯

	 5	 温杜视角

	 8	 纳克玛

4	 皮索诺	 100%
11	 无敌战士	 50%

8	 纳克玛	 58%
9	 信心	 33%
7	 维勒斯	 33%
2	 大快人心	 31%
6	 利尼希	 30%

1	 布迪	 1:20.14
2	 大快人心	1:20.48
4	 皮索诺	 1:21.39
5	 温杜视角	1:22.20
9	 信心	 1:22.42

赛事预览: 利尼希 前仗表现出色。今状态稳健可再下一城。 马杜斯 有顶级师傅助阵能拼得奖

金。 温杜视角 状态保持在一定的水准，可再有佳绩。 纳克玛 排位占优势，值得考虑。

第  3场	 8:55 PM	 ($27000)	 					    康贝	-- 2000公尺
1	 	卡比言	 Kalbiyann (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 格拉法	 16.9%
2	 	莫霍布	 Mawhob (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 11.9%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
3	 	来无影	 Uncatchable (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 西亚斯 -3.5	 3.6%	 伯迪	 10.7%
4	 	横扫	 Sweep Away (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 伯迪	 10.7%
5	 05	帕朗佳诺	Palanzano (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.6%	 潘托尔	 8.3%
6	 	格雷拉斯	Grey Lux (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 13.5%	 费伯华	 20.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 6	格雷拉斯

	 4	 横扫

	 1	 卡比言

	 2	 莫霍布

赛事预览: 格雷拉斯 首次上场有机会夺得冠军宝座。 横扫 首战此程能拼入三甲。 卡比言 首次

作战有望捎来佳音。 莫霍布 挑战此赛程可争得一席之位，不容忽视。

第  4场	 9:25 PM	 ($27000)	 					    康贝	-- 2000公尺
1	 	纳利曼	 Nariman Point (ire)	 57	 [	11]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 科莱门	 14.5%
2	 	阿沙利卡	Ashalyka (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 巫斯义	 11.9%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
3	 	埃辛亚	 Alsimrya	 57	 [	14]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
4	 	神秘艺术	Art Mythique (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 13.5%	 费伯华	 20.0%
5	 	圣月	 Spirit Moon (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	10.5%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
6	 	安娜加利	Anagallis (fr)	 57	 [	17]	 穆塔德	 8.0%	 布里森	 21.4%
7	 	克尔蒙	 Keep Ahead Clermon (fr)	57	 [	12]	 卓尼克	 8.6%	 潘托尔	 8.3%
8	 	步进	 Mandstep (fr)	 57	 [	16]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 蓝斑核	 8.3%
9	 	奇希萨纳	Quisisana (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 格拉法	 16.9%
10	 	布朗之星	Etoile De Bram (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 文达多 -2.5	9.1%	 贾尼利	 7.5%
11	 	库达维斯	Kup Davis (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 史卡尔 -1.5	8.9%	 布纳斯	 9.5%
12	 	地质学家	Geologie (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 佩胡 -2.5	 0.0%	 费伯华	 20.0%
13	 	兰利	 Ramree	 57	 [	13]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.3%	 曼奇	 9.9%
14	 	温卡	 Vinca (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 博斯奥	 4.3%	 巴迪蒂	 8.8%
15	 	尤尼卡	 Uniqa (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 8.0%	 沃赫勒	 18.9%
16	 	斯密拉	 Smila (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 卢卡	 6.5%
17	 	利布亚	 Libya (ire)	 57	 [	 8]	 曼琼	 6.4%	 博斯迪	 2.6%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	阿沙利卡

	 4	 神秘艺术

	 3	 埃辛亚

	12	地质学家

赛事预览: 阿沙利卡 首战此场合胜利呼声高。 神秘艺术 首次作战可带来惊喜。 埃辛亚 首次上

场能有一番大作为。 地质学家 挑战此场合能力战到底，今值得期待。

第  5场	 9:55 PM	 ($16000)	 					    康贝	-- 2000公尺
1	 730920	飞骏	 Pegasus	 61	 [	 9]	 贝奇 -2.5	 11.0%	 维莫林	 10.5%
2	 540979	莫迪尔	 Moudir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 祖特 -3.5	 0.0%	 伯丁	 9.9%
3	 000396	打声招呼	Come Say Hi (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 范丁 -2.5	 0.0%	 温德里	 2.8%
4	 020709	达利天使	Dariyangel (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 贺林	 0.0%	 伍尔夫	 3.7%
5	 580488	你最棒	 Ugotthelook (ire)	 59	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 布兰德	 12.3%
6	 826367	音乐为名	Music Is Her Name (ire)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.6%	 盖斯勒	 18.4%
7	 004000	一步一步	The Footman (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 赫侬	 9.4%
8	 9182	阿波罗	 Apollon (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	7.0%	 考利	 11.1%
9	 9504	胜利莱利	Prairie Glory (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 13.5%	 沃赫勒	 18.9%
10	 009030	吉格福利	Zygfryd (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 马莉	 8.5%	 柏拉克	 7.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	飞骏

	 3	 打声招呼

	 2	 莫迪尔

	 8	 阿波罗

5	 你最棒	 50% 6	 音乐为名	 61%
1	 飞骏	 40%
2	 莫迪尔	 16%
5	 你最棒	 14%
10	 吉格福利	 4%

2	 莫迪尔	 1:59.57
1	 飞骏	 2:03.91
6	 音乐为名	2:06.58
7	 一步一步	2:08.97
5	 你最棒	 2:09.41

赛事预览: 飞骏 于此地同程步速快捷，今难被超越。 打声招呼 上阵此程可有良多进展。 莫迪尔 

挑战此场合有望令人惊艳。 阿波罗 上阵此程有一定的胜算，今不容小觑。

第  6场	 10:25 PM	($28000)	 					    康贝	-- 1600公尺
1	 61	埃尔瓦	 Alva (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 普兰奇	 9.0%	 卓必达	 14.9%
2	 421	阿希亚	 Ashiya (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 11.9%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
3	 41	达巴瓦	 Dabawa (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 格拉法	 16.9%
4	 2221	卡米亚	 Kamiyah (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 13.5%	 费伯华	 20.0%
5	 310	费尔	 Faial (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 霍利达	 18.3%
6	 1	玛格亚	 Magyar Dance (ger)	 57	 [	11]	 马德梅	 9.0%	 万斯卡	 8.0%
7	 621	贝哈蒂	 Behati (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 费伯华	 20.0%
8	 14	萨皮恩查	La Sapienza (ire)	 57	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 费伯华	 20.0%
9	 363316	我的宇宙	My Universe (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 卓尼克	 8.6%	 迪克斯	 12.8%
10	 2190	欧吉达	 Oujda (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 柏兆雷	 12.2%	 多勒泽	 10.1%
11	 5175	潘特拉	 Pantera Nera (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 比多利尼	9.7%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	卡米亚

	 2	 阿希亚

	 1	 埃尔瓦

	 6	 玛格亚

10	 欧吉达	 100%
11	 潘特拉	 100%
4	 卡米亚	 67%
7	 贝哈蒂	 67%

赛事预览: 卡米亚 乃此赛程专家，今表现所向无敌。 阿希亚 上阵湿地跑道胜算大，值得关注。 

埃尔瓦 有良师指导加分不少，有机会上榜。 玛格亚 状态稳健，今可再显雄风。
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